13

Upon motion dulv made and carried, the Council “adj ourned
. until the 38th. day of October, 1939. (D 03%

TOWN HALL MILWAUKIE, OREGOW, OCT. 14TH. 1939

The three hundred thirty-first regular meeting of the Council of

Hilwaukie, Oregon, was held on the 14th. day of October, 1939. Meeting

called to order by Mavor Miller. Present, Mayor Miller, Councilmen
Sanders, Shindler, Dean, Dell and Zarl, Recorder Mathews and Marshal
Xeck. Upon motion duly made and carried, Ordinance No. 387 entitled,®
An ordinance providing for the construftion of a sewer in Myrtle Stre
in Milwaukie, Oregon, from the present manhole at the intersection of
Elmer and Myrtle Streets northeasterly to a point five feet northeast
of the southwesterly corner of Lot 30, Block 2 Robert's Re-plat of J.
W. Sellwood'!s Addition to Milwaukie, and declaring an emergency)¥® was
taken up for the first reading. The ordinance being read the roll call
showed the following result: Ayes, Shindler, Sanders, Dean, Earl and
Dell. Noes, none. Ordinance No. 397 passed the first reading. Upon mo?
duly made ana carried, the rules were suspended aand Ordinance Yo, 397
wae taken up for the second reading and read by title only. The roll
showed the following result: Ayes, Shindler, Sanders, Dean, Earl and I
Noes, nonme. Ordinance No. 297 passed the second reading. Upon motion g
made and carried, the rules were suspended and ordinance No. 3297 was f
up for the third and final reading.and read by title only. The roll ¢
showed the following result: Ayves, Shindler, Sanders, Dean, Earl and
Noes, none. Ordinance No. 297 passed the third and final reading. Upox
motion duly made and carried, Ordinance Wo. 398 entitled," 4an ordinan
authorizing the issuance of improvement bonds pursuant to thé provisi
of the Charter of Milwaukie, Oregon, and the amendments thereto, and
declaring an emergency,"was taken up for the first reading. The ording
being read, the roll call showed the following resulit: Ayes, Shindler
Sanders, Dean, Earl and Dell. Noes, none. Ordinance No. 398 passed thé
first reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, the rules were suspd
and Ordinance No. 298 was taken up for the second réadingiand read by
title only. The roll call showed the following result: Ayes, Shindler
Sanders, Dean, Earl and Dell. Noes, None. Ordinance No. 2398 passed thg
second reading. Upon motion duly made and carried, the rules were susy
and Ordinance No. 398 was taken up for the third ana final reading and
read by title only. The roll call showed the following result: Aves
Shindler, Sanders, Dean, Barl and Dell. Noes, None. Ordinance No. 298
passed the third and final reading. The rebor+ of the City Treasurer v
read and ordered placed on file. Upon motion duly made and carried, th
City Treasurer was orderéd to transfer %BOOO 00 from the water fund td
General fund, and to place the balance of the monev on hand in the wat
fund in a savings account. Upon motion duly made and carried, the Recg
was ~instructed to advertise for bids for the construction of the Myrt
Street sewer in the Daily Journal of Commerce, said bids to be opened
on the 28th. day of Cctober, 19239. Upon motion duly made and carried,
was ordered that Clackamas: Countv ‘be sent a bill for $150.00 for patcr
the pavement of the Market Road in Milwaukie. The following bills were
read and allowed by the Finance Committee and upon motion dulv made an
carried, the Recorder was instructed to draw warrants in payment of th
same:

J..C. Compton Company, for patchlng pavement. $2313.73.
The Swender Blue Print Co. for blue prints. .35
Portland Electric Power Co. for lighting.. 4.94.
Portland.Electric Power Company,-lor 1ligt tlng 205.50.
Milwaukie Service Station, for gas. - 3.00.
C. H. Counsell, for dirt. ' 39.50.
Oregon Door Company, for lumber. 35.68.
Howard Cooper Corporation, for supplies. -18.00.
J. A. Keck, for labor and phone bills. 20.00.
Geo. A. Tayloxr, for services. : 15.00.
E. C. Eickemeyer, for labor. 20.70.
Leo Shindler, for money paid to R. Peverson. <+ 1.00.
Miller Products Co. for 1llb. of chemicals. 368.40.
J. H. Bruch, for rent- Flre Station. 80.00.
Don. Lenellvn, for labor. 3.00.
Will Huffman, for labor. 3.00.
John Shields, for labor.. - 16.00.
W. J. ¥cCOready Lumber Co. for lumber.. 2.307.
State Tndusqual A001den+ Commission-for contribution. 2.47.
" o ] il 2 . 23 .
" oon i f [t} n f . 2.99.
W. J. McCready Lumber Co. for lumber: 2.45.
John Shields, for labor. 18.00.
Tlder Hardware, for supplies.. - . 1.15.
A. N. Guffney; for pipe clamps. 8.00.
Wa. Adams, City Tres. for water. - 773.08.
Milwaukie Review, for Drlnulng ' 38.50.
Miller's Service Station and uarage .for gas & oil. 14.30.
Milwaukie Hardware Co. for supplies. 9.53.
The Milwaukie Real Estate & Development Ass'n-rent. 120.00.
Consolidared Supply Co. for supplies . 220 07

W. H. Taylor, for cartage.

rly
R.

ion

all
ell.
uly
aken
11
ell.

\N1CE

nded

ended

(DED
[0}

the
er
rder
le

it
ing

necoraer.




